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1 ‐ ANTELOPE
VALLEY

Valley Oasis Pamela  Griffin pgriffin@avdvc.org CES Director for all Populations
Sue Porter  sporter@avdvc.org  Adults SPA Lead Coordinator
Leyla Haddad lhaddad@avdvc.org Family Coordinator
Lisa Dawson ldawson@avdvc.org Youth Coordinator

2 ‐ SAN FERNANDO
VALLEY

LA Family Housing Kris Freed kfreed@lafh.org CES Director for all Populations
Alynn Gausvik agausvik@lafh.org Adults SPA Lead Coordinator & 

Family Coordinator
The Village Family Services Olga Flores oflores@thevillagefs.org Youth Coordinator

3 ‐ SAN GABRIEL
VALLEY

Union Station Homeless 
Services

Ryan Izell rizell@unionstationhs.org CES Director for all Populations
Alexis Boothby aboothby@unionstationhs.org Adults SPA Lead Coordinator
Michelle Garcia mgarcia@unionstationhs.org Family Regional Coordinator

Hathaway‐Sycamores CFS Sarah Hoppmeyr shoppmeyer@hscfs.org Youth Coordinator
4 – METRO/ 
CENTRAL LOS

ANGELES

The People Concern Hazel Lopez hlopez@thepeopleconcern.org CES Director for all Populations 
& Adults SPA Lead

PATH Elizabeth Heger elizabethh@epath.org Family Coordinator
LGBT Center Kris Nameth knameth@lalgbtcenter.org Youth Coordinator

5 ‐WEST LOS
ANGELES

St. Joseph Center Lindsay Saunders lsaunders@stjosephctr.org CES Director  for all Populations 
& Adults SPA Lead

Maia Eaglin meaglin@stjosephctr.org Family Coordinator
Safe Place for Youth Ely Antonio 

Sepulveda
elys@safeplaceforyouth.org Youth Coordinator

6 ‐ SOUTH LOS
ANGELES

SSG HOPICS Marion Sanders msanders@hopics.org CES Director for all Populations
Takita Salisberry tsalisberry@hopics.org Adults SPA Lead Coordinator
Tony Zepeda tzepeda@hopics.org Family Coordinator

Coalition for Responsible 
Community Development

Robbie Hernandez rhernandez@coalitionrcd.org Youth Coordinator

7 ‐ EAST LOS
ANGELES

PATH Tescia Uribe TesciaU@ePath.org CES Director for all Populations 
& Adults SPA Lead

The Whole Child  Erika Guzman eguzman@thewholechild.info Family Coordinator
Jovenes, Inc. Johnny Figueroa jfigueroa@jovenesinc.org Youth Coordinator

8 ‐ SOUTH BAY Harbor Interfaith Shari Weaver sweaver@harborinterfaith.org CES Director for all Populations
Alex Devin adevin@harborinterfaith.org Adults Regional Coordinator
Sharon Stewart sstewart@harborinterfaith.org Family Coordinator

Hathaway‐Sycamores 
Child & Family Services

Tyrone Friend tyronefriend@hathaway‐
sycamores.org

Youth Coordinator
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O r g a n i z a t i o n S P A P o p u l a t i o n

Adults Families

Alliance for H&H Countywide x

Affordable Living for the Aging (ALA) Countywide x

Ascencia 2 ‐ San Fernando Valley x x

Downtown Women’s Center (DWC) Countywide x

Epidaurus / Amity Foundation Countywide x

GettLove Countywide x

Homeless Health Care LA Countywide x

Housing Works Countywide x

Imagine Los Angeles Inc. Countywide x

LA Family Housing Countywide x x

Life STEPS Countywide x

Mental Health America – AV 1 ‐ Antelope Valley x

Mental Health America LA 8 ‐ South Bay / Harbor x

PATH Countywide x

The People Concern Countywide x

San Fernando Community Mental Health 2 ‐ San Fernando Valley x

Skid Row Housing Trust 2 – SFV, 4 ‐ Central LA x

SRO Housing 4 ‐ Central Los Angeles x

Self‐Help and Recovery Exchange (SHARE) Countywide x

SSG HOPICS 6 ‐ South Los Angeles x x

St. Joseph Center 5 ‐West Los Angeles x x

Step Up on Second Countywide x

Union Station Homeless Services 3 ‐ San Gabriel Valley x x

Volunteers of America of LA Countywide x

Watts Labor Community Action Committee 6 ‐ South Los Angeles x
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S P A O r g a n i z a t i o n C o n t a c t
2 Anti‐Recidivism Coalition (ARC) Bromont Scott Rudnick   scottarcla@gmail.com
4 The People Concern John Maceri   jmaceri@thepeopleconcern.org
4 PATH Tescia Uribe tesciau@epath.org

B 7   S t a b i l i z a t i o n  Ho u s i n g   ( 3 )

S P A O r g a n i z a t i o n C o n t a c t
4 Exodus Lezlie Murch lmurch@exodusrecovery.com

B 7   S o b e r i n g   C e n t e r   ( 1 )

S P A O r g a n i z a t i o n C o n t a c t
4 JWCH – Enhanced Residential Services Prg. (ESP) Michael Johnson  mjohnson@jwchinstitute.org
6 JWCH – MLK Recuperative Care Michael Johnson  mjohnson@jwchinstitute.org
7 JWCH – Bell Recuperative Care Michael Johnson  mjohnson@jwchinstitute.org
5,6 The People Concern John Maceri   jmaceri@thepeopleconcern.org
6 HealthRight 360 – Ella’s House Vitka Eisen veisen@healthright360.org

B 7   Re c u p e r a t i v e   C a r e   ( 5 )
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S P A O r g a n i z a t i o n C o n t a c t
1 Valley Oasis
3 Hathaway Sycamores Child and Family Services Debbie Manners, President/CEO
3 Union Station Homeless Services Ryan Izell
3 Volunteers of America LA Edwin Ruste
4 The People Concern John Maceri, ED
6 First to Serve Christina Verjan cverjan@firsttoserve.org
7 The Salvation Army Ana Aguire Ana.aguirre@usw.salvationarmy.org
7 Whittier Area First Day Coalition Irene Muro, ED   irene@whittierfirstday.org
8 US Vets Initiative Linda Tobey  ltobey@usvetsinc.org

B 7   B r i d g e  Ho u s i n g   P r o v i d e r s   ( 9 )



S PA O r g a n i z a t i o n C o n t a c t P r o g r a m E m a i l P h o n e
6  Alcoholism Center for Women Loretta Herman Executive Director lherman@acwla.org
4,5,6,8 Asian American Drug Abuse Vincent Franks Bridge Housing vfranks@aadapinc.org 323‐293‐6291

Program (AADAP) Lauren Lee TC Program llee@aadapinc.org
3,4,6,8 Behavioral Health Services James Gilmore COO jgilmore@bhs‐inc.org 310‐679‐9126

Christine Cobos Program Director ccobos@bhs‐inc.org 310‐579‐5047
6 Cannon Human Services John Green Interim ED canonhsci@aol.com
4 Chabad of California Kovi Blauner Administrator kovi@chabadrehab.com 310‐965‐1365

Bizhan Adasha benny@chabadrehab.com 310‐965‐1365
1,5 Clare Foundation Anderson 

Broussard
Program Manager abroussard@clarefoundation.org 310‐349‐9630

2,4 Cri‐Help, Inc. Brandon 
Fernandez‐Comer

Operations & 
Development 
Manager

brandonf@cri‐help.org 818‐985‐8323

Gary Horejsi Program Manager garyh@cri‐help.org 323‐222‐1440
8 Fred Brown Recovery Services Mark Malone Administrator mmalone@fredbrown.org

Baldomero “Junie” 
Gonzalez

Compliance manger  bgonzalez@fredbrown.org 310‐ 519‐8723

3 Grandview Foundation Mary Malooly Clinical Director mary@grandviewfoundation.com 626‐797‐1124 ext. 117
Casey Loebs Operations Manager casey@grandviewfoundation.com 626‐797‐1124 ext. 115

8 House of Hope Foundation Claudia Murillo Compliance compliance@houseofhopesp.org 323‐218‐1563
Maricela Gray Office Administrator  maricela@houseofhopesp.org

4,7 Los Angeles Centers for Juan Navarro Executive Director jnavarro@lacada.com 562‐906‐2686
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Susan Forrest sforrest@lacada.com 562‐906‐2686

3 Principles Christina Gonzalez Clinical Coordinator christina@impacthouse.com
Lois Gonzalez Controller lois@impacthouse.com

3,4 Prototypes Garett Staley Program Manager gstaley@prototypes.org 909‐624‐1233
Regina Brown SUD Manager rbrown@prototypes.org

S A P C  Re c o v e r y  B r i d g e  Ho u s i n g   ( R BH )   P r o v i d e r s   ( 2 0 )
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S PA O r g a n i z a t i o n C o n t a c t P r o g r a m E m a i l P h o n e
8 Safe Refuge Lillian Melena Quality Assurance lmelena@asaferefuge.org 562‐987‐5722 x 10319

Jennifer Lundahl Clinical Director jlundahl@asaferefuge.org
6.,8 Shields for Families Jonathan Ousley Dir. of Operations jousley@shields forfamilies.org 323‐242‐5000 x 1237

Laurel Fox QA/QI Administrator lfox@shieldsforfamilies.org 323‐516‐2908
3,4 Social Model Recovery Christopher 

Abernathy
Regional Dir. Adult 
Outpatient

chrisa@socialmodel.com 626‐974‐8123

Bruce Boardman Senior Director bruceb@socialmodel.com 626‐332‐3145
7 Southern California Alcohol Judith Rojas Operations Manager jrojas@scadpinc.org 562‐417‐8084

and Drug Programs Kimberly Hendrix Executive Director khendrix@voala.org
Kimberly Hendrix Executive Director khendrix@voala.org

1,2,8 Tarzana Treatment Centers Stan Galperson sgalperson@tarzanatc.org 818‐654‐3811
Alesia Ping‐DiFiore apingdifiore@Tarzanatc.org 661‐726‐2630 ext. 4220

4 Van Ness Recovery House Kathy Watt Executive Director wattvnrh@aol.com 323‐463‐4266
6,8 Watts health House of Uhuru Patricia Ruby  Manager  patricia.ruby@wattshealth.org 323‐535‐6198

James de Vanco Client Service Data james.devance@houseofuhuru.org 323 568‐5400 
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S A P C  Re c o v e r y  B r i d g e  Ho u s i n g   ( R BH )   P r o v i d e r s ,   c o n t i n u e d   ( 2 0 )


